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7
15:15

1200 m
500.000 

CAPE MERCHANTS
Rennpreis: 500.000  (296.875 95.000 47.500 23.750 11.875)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 34,0

61.00

Without Question
4j. b W (The United States - Siena's Star)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

C Bantam

21.10 Durbanville 9 1400 9,5 G Van Niekerk Wecangoallnight, Cosmic Highway, Trip Of 
01.07 Greyville 16 2200 9,0 R Fourie Winchester Mansion, See It Again, Bless My
27.05 Greyville 3 2000 7,0 R Fourie See It Again, Dave The King, Without Quest
01.05 Kenilworth 1 1600 3,5 R Fourie Without Question, Hoedspruit, Itsrainingwilli
25.02 Kenilworth 3 2000 51,0 J P V'd Merwe See It Again, Charles Dickens, Without Que

2
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

52.00

Benjamin
6j. ch W (What A Winter - Sunshine Girl)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Mesdames W Hvidsten, L Par

Joshwin Solomons

21.10 Durbanville 9 1000 41,0 A Andrews Kiss Me Captain, Countdown, Kwinta's Light
23.09 Durbanville 4 1000 6,5 G Wright Rod The Mod, Barney Mcgrew, Bluff On Blu
30.08 Durbanville 5 1250 15,0 A Domeyer Bright Blue Sky, Veldskoen, Paratrooper
12.07 Kenilworth 1 1200 9,0 A Domeyer Benjamin, Fort Red, Cafe Culture
22.06 Kenilworth 5 1200 9,0 G Wright Masked Vigilante, Dance Variety, Lunch Mo

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

60.50

Surjay
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Something Of Value)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Luyolo Mxothwa

26.11 Kenilworth 2 1100 7,0 L Mxothwa Thunderstruck, Surjay, Bereave
30.07 Greyville 2 1200 8,5 L Mxothwa Isivunguvungu, Surjay, Thunderstruck
01.07 Greyville 3 1200 6,0 L Mxothwa Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay
03.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 13,5 L Mxothwa Gimme A Prince, Thunderstruck, Surjay
06.05 Greyville 7 1400 17,0 L Mxothwa Trip Of Fortune, Gimme A Prince, Al Muthan

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

53.00

After The Rain
6j. gr H (Master Of My Fate - Swallow Flight)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: G G Palmer & Mrs D Palmer

Muzi Yeni

11.11 Durbanville 6 1250 21,0 S Khumalo King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
07.10 Durbanville 4 1400 34,0 L Mxothwa Charles Dickens, Gimme A Prince, Royal A
05.09 Durbanville 2 1250 2,2 R Fourie Look For Hounds, After The Rain, Dean Str
15.08 Durbanville 2 1250 6,5 R Fourie Silver Falcon, After The Rain, Wecangoallni
03.06 Scottsville Turf 16 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Gimme A Prince, Thunderstruck, Surjay

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.00

Wecangoallnight
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Cousin Annie)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Messrs R C M Caris, B R Nel,

S Veale

11.11 Durbanville 8 1250 8,0 C Orffer King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
21.10 Durbanville 1 1400 6,0 R Fourie Wecangoallnight, Cosmic Highway, Trip Of 
07.10 Durbanville 2 1400 17,0 A Mgudlwa Sugar Mountain, Wecangoallnight, Han Solo
15.08 Durbanville 3 1250 2,2 S Veale Silver Falcon, After The Rain, Wecangoallni
22.07 Kenilworth 2 1100 4,3 K Matsunyane Silver Falcon, Wecangoallnight, Ragnar Lot

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.50

Quasiforsure
5j. b W (Quasillo - Surefire)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: G F Mamet, Estate Late Mr R 

Calvin Habib

23.10 Greyville 1 1200 11,0 C Zackey Quasiforsure, Gladatorian -
30.07 Greyville 8 1600 5,0 G Van Niekerk Meridius, Battle Force, Captain Fontane
10.06 Greyville 2 1800 4,5 G Van Niekerk Winchester Mansion, Quasiforsure, Lord Wil
13.05 Greyville 8 1900 3,0 T Godden Pacaya, Winchester Mansion, Rascallion
22.04 Greyville 1 1400 3,5 T Godden Quasiforsure, Silver Operator, Imposing

7
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

60.50

Bartholdi
6j. b W (Act Of War - Wysiwyg)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: J P Gardner & Messrs R G C

S'manga Khumalo

30.07 Greyville 11 1800 126,0 C Zackey Princess Calla, See It Again, Dave The King
18.06 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 3,8 S Khumalo Eye Of The Prophet, Quantum Theory, Tea
03.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 13,5 C Zackey Gimme A Prince, Thunderstruck, Surjay
29.04 Turffontein 7 1000 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Isivunguvungu, William Robertson, Princess
01.04 Turffontein 2 1000 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Master Archie, Bartholdi, Hithemhardsunshi

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

53.50

Montien
4j. b W (Louis The King - Hope Downs)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: & Mrs T D Andrews, Greg & 

Anthony Andrews

11.11 Durbanville 1 1600 8,0 A Andrews Montien, Royal Aussie, Cosmic Highway
14.10 Durbanville 1 1600 7,0 A Andrews Montien, Carriacou, Future Swing
20.05 Kenilworth 1 1800 4,5 A Andrews Montien, Night Ruler, Royal Watch
01.05 Kenilworth 5 1600 3,8 A Andrews Sugar Mountain, Solar Power, Narina Trogo
05.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 5,5 A Andrews Sugar Mountain, Bardolino, Montien

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.00

Double Superlative
5j. b H (Twice Over - Come Fly With Me)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

G Van Niekerk

11.11 Durbanville 7 1600 6,5 G Van Niekerk Montien, Royal Aussie, Cosmic Highway
13.09 Durbanville 2 1250 3,8 G Van Niekerk King Regent, Double Superlative, Gimme's 
07.05 Greyville 5 1600 15,0 A Marcus Zapatillas, Supreme Warrior, Pomp And Po
26.02 Kenilworth 3 2000 1,9 A Marcus Pomp And Power, Universal, Double Superl
29.01 Kenilworth 4 2000 7,6 A Marcus Kommetdieding, Jet Dark, Linebacker

10
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

58.50

King Regent
4j. b W (Dynasty - Cup Of Rubies)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: G Burg & Mr M J T Wickens

Raymond Danielson

11.11 Durbanville 1 1250 17,0 P Mxoli King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
07.10 Durbanville 6 1400 4,5 B Fayd'herbe Sugar Mountain, Wecangoallnight, Han Solo
13.09 Durbanville 1 1250 3,5 R Danielson King Regent, Double Superlative, Gimme's 
05.07 Kenilworth 2 1600 8,0 K De Melo Somerset Maugham, King Regent, Sugar M
20.05 Kenilworth 4 1800 11,0 C Zackey Itsrainingwilliam, Master Redoute, Rockpool

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

55.00

Cosmic Highway
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Cosmic Dream)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Zackey

11.11 Durbanville 3 1600 9,0 C Zackey Montien, Royal Aussie, Cosmic Highway
21.10 Durbanville 2 1400 13,5 C Zackey Wecangoallnight, Cosmic Highway, Trip Of 
07.10 Durbanville 5 1400 51,0 C Orffer Charles Dickens, Gimme A Prince, Royal A
30.07 Greyville 6 1600 5,0 K De Melo Meridius, Battle Force, Captain Fontane
01.07 Greyville 8 1200 11,0 K De Melo Gladatorian, Thunderstruck, Surjay

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

59.00

Silver Falcon
5j. b W (Silvano - Lanner Falcon)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

J P V'd Merwe

05.09 Durbanville 4 1250 2,8 G Van Niekerk Look For Hounds, After The Rain, Dean Str
15.08 Durbanville 1 1250 3,2 G Van Niekerk Silver Falcon, After The Rain, Wecangoallni
22.07 Kenilworth 1 1100 3,5 G Van Niekerk Silver Falcon, Wecangoallnight, Ragnar Lot
24.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 7,5 G Van Niekerk Silver Falcon, Barzalona, Sachdev
26.05 Fvp 1 1400 4,0 J P V'd Merwe Silver Falcon, Inherit The Rain, Teatro
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7
15:15

1200 m
500.000 

CAPE MERCHANTS
Rennpreis: 500.000  (296.875 95.000 47.500 23.750 11.875)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

58.00

Look For Hounds
6j. ch W (Pathfork - Open My Eyes)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: V H Marshall & Ms J H Jones

A Arries

11.11 Durbanville 9 1250 101,0 O Noach King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
21.10 Durbanville 5 1400 15,0 B Fayd'herbe Wecangoallnight, Cosmic Highway, Trip Of 
05.09 Durbanville 1 1250 11,0 B Fayd'herbe Look For Hounds, After The Rain, Dean Str
30.07 Greyville 10 1600 67,0 R Khathi Meridius, Battle Force, Captain Fontane
03.06 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 21,0 R Khathi Silvano's Dasher, African Skyline, Forever 

14
Box: 14
ML: 7,0

54.50

Countdown
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Imperadora)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs P Bamford, W N Frost

Richard Fourie

11.11 Durbanville 4 1250 21,0 R Danielson King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
21.10 Durbanville 2 1000 17,0 R Danielson Kiss Me Captain, Countdown, Kwinta's Light
16.07 Grp 3 1200 4,3 M Yeni Shipholia, Music Is Life, Countdown
17.06 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 26,0 P Strydom Isivunguvungu, Rulership, Tempting Fate
03.06 Scottsville Turf 15 1200 51,0 S Moodley Gimme A Prince, Thunderstruck, Surjay

15
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

54.50

Noble City
4j. b W (Noble Tune - Mataaib)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Twilight Moon Equine  Ltd ( N

G Wright

25.06 Greyville 2 1600 4,0 R Fourie Mk's Pride, Noble City, Battle Force
27.05 Greyville 1 1600 3,0 R Fourie Noble City, Lord William, Union Square
30.04 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 3,0 R Fourie Kitchakal, Fight Song, Ponte Pietra
09.04 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 2,4 R Fourie Noble City, Ensuing, Shampompo Shampizi
20.02 Kenilworth 3 1200 5,5 R Fourie Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City

16
Box: 16
ML: 26,0

52.00

Mufasa
5j. b W (What A Winter - Magical Miss)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, 

Kabelo Matsunyane

26.11 Kenilworth 9 1100 21,0 K Matsunyane Thunderstruck, Surjay, Bereave
21.10 Durbanville 8 1000 5,0 L Mxothwa Kiss Me Captain, Countdown, Kwinta's Light
23.09 Durbanville 1 1000 7,0 K Matsunyane Mufasa, Mr Cobbs, Rio Querari
24.06 Kenilworth 8 1200 5,0 K De Melo Silver Falcon, Barzalona, Sachdev
05.04 Kenilworth 1 1100 7,0 K Matsunyane Mufasa, Mr Cobbs, Rio Querari

Ergebnis: Quoten:


